	PTO -1619A O P E JO,		Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office
OMB 06	551-0027	12-11-2001	PATENT
	RECC	Т	
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	101911808 ks: Please record the attached original document	t(s) or conv(ies).
Subm		Conveyance Type	(5) 55 55 (35).
(X)	New 11-24-01	(X) Assignment () Security A	greement
()	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	() License () Change of	Name
()	Correction of PTO Error	() Merger () Other	
	\ ~ 2.	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Gover	nment Agencies)
()	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #) Secret File
Conv	eying Party(ies) (X)Mark if additional na	mes of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Name	e (line 1) Robert S. Whitehouse		Month Day Year
Name	e (line 2)		October 4, 2001
	d Party		Execution Date
Name	e (line 1) Sean Daughtry		Month Date Year
	e (line 2)		October 4, 2001
Receiv	ving Party ()Mark if additional na	mes of receiving parties attached	If document to be recorded is
	e (line 1) METABOLIX, INC.		an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	e (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
	ss (line 1) 303 Third Street		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment i
Addres	ss (line 2)	MA/ 02142	
Addres	ss (line 3) <u>Cambridge</u> , City	State/Country Zip Code	
Dome	estic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
1	Name		
Addre	ss (line 1)		
Addre	ess (line 2)		
Addre	ess (line 3)		
Addre	ess (line 4) FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY	
12/10/2	2001 GTDN11 00000111 09905156		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information and the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. 01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 0	6/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telep	ohone Number <u>(540) 428-1</u>	<u>701</u>
Name Luke A. Kilyk			
Address (line 1) KILYK & BOWERSOX, P.L.L.	C.		
Address (line 2) 53A Lee Street			
Address (line 3) Warrenton, VA 20186			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	·	ance document	# 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Numbe	r(s)	() Mark if ad	lditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number of Patent Application Number(s)	or the Patent Number (nbers for the same property). Number(s)
09/905,156			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Pate</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the	date the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
nas not been assigned.			
Number of Properties	Enter the total numb	per of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount Fee An	nount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
Method of Payment:	Enclosed (X)	Deposit Account ()	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if a	ndditional fees can be cha Deposit Accou	arged to the account.) unt Number:	#50-0925_
	Authorization	n to charge additional fees:	Yes (X) No ()
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and beli attached copy is a true copy of the or	ef, the foregoing info iginal document. Ch	ormation is true and correct arges to deposit account a	et and any re authorized, as
indicated herein.	Po /		October 24, 2001
Luke A. Kilyk. Reg. No. 33,251 Name of Person Signing	Signature	- May	Date

OIP	<u> </u>			I C Department of C
rm PTO-16196	RECORD	ATION FORM COVED CONTINUATION	R SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
pires 06/30/99 () NOV 2 ()	1901	CONTINUATION		
IB 0651-0027	A STATE OF THE STA	PATENTS ONLY		PATENT
nveying Party(ies)		() Mark if additional names	of conveying parties at	tached
ter additional Conveying P				Execution Date
me (line 1) <u>Luhua Zhon</u>	<u>r</u>	0108		Month Day Year
me (line 2)		© OCT 2 4 2001 E		October 4, 2001
ne (line 1)		D UCI 2 4 2001 is		Execution Date Month Day Year
ne (line 2)		TRADEMAIN OF THE		
me (line 1)				Execution Date Month Day Year
me (line 2)				·
ceiving Party er additional Receiving Po me (line 1)	` '	Mark if additional names of rece	iving parties attached	() If document to be recorded is as assignment and the receiving party is not domiciles in the United States and appointment of a domestic
ne (line 2)				representative is attached. (Designation must be separate document from Assignment.)
dress (line 1)				
fress (line 2)				
dress (line 3)	City	/ State/Country	Zip Code	
me (line 1)	City	•		() If document to be recorded is as assignment and the receiving party is not
me (line 2)				domiciles in the United States and appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
dress (line 1)				(Designation must be separate document from Assignment.)
dress (line 2)				
dress (line 3)	City	/ State/Country	Zip Code	
oplication Number(s) Enter either the Pate Patent Ap		per(s) () Ma nber or the Patent Number (DO N	rk if additional number NOT ENTER BOTH nun Patent Num	s attached nbers for the same property) nber(s)
te: October 24, 2001 Labereby certify that, on the dat it was addressed for delived dressee" service.	ery to the Assistant C	US deposited this paper with identifie Commissioner for Patents, Washing	d attachments and/or feegton, DC 20231 by "Exp	with the U.S. Postal Service bress Mail Post Office to
ndra Stocklinski	<u>Yundra</u> Signat	Stocklinski		

(Worldwide Rights)

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors. [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

POLYURETHANES OBTAINED FROM HYDROXYALKANOATES AND ISOCYANATES

(Title of invention)

for which We filed an application for United States Provisional Patent Application on July 13, 2001, as Serial No. 09/905,156; and

WHEREAS. METABOLIX, INC. (Full Name of Assignee)

a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> (State or Country of Incorporation) whose post office address is <u>303 Third Street</u>, <u>Cambridge Massachusetts 02142</u> (hereby referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

IN TESTIMONT WILLIAMS	
County of Middle Sex	
State of Massachusetts	SS.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	
of October, 2001.	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 24, 2008
Dava T Sorry Notary Public	UNITORITI ET, EUGO

SEAL

FULL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR: Robert S. WHITEHOUSE
Address: 159 Reed Street, Lexington, MA 02421
Signature: Robert & Whitherse
Date: 4th October 1801
FULL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR: Sean DAUGHTRY
Address: 9 Beech Glen Street, Roxbury, MA 02119
Signature: Jan C. Toskey
Date: 10-4-01
FULL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR: Luhua ZHONG
Address: 9 Prospect Street, Woburn, MA 01801
Signature: luhraff_6
Date: $10 - 4 - 01$
FULL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR:
Address:
Signature:

Date:

RECORDED: 11/24/2001